MORMUGAO PORT TRUST R A Fitea

ENGINEERING (CIVIL) DEPARTMENT, m 1~ b= of
11 FLOOR, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE BUILDING, LA O AT
HEADLAND- SADA GOA -403804 An ISO 9001:2015 PORT

E-mail: Www.mptgoa.gov.in

Ref: : CEMKs-233/2019/ 2795 /- Date: 29-10-2019.

Sub: E-Tender No. CE/38/2019," Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) for_various Joinery work of staff
quarters and other buildings at Headland for the year 2019-20 *
CORRIGENDUM / EXTENSION OF LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER

Tender was floated vide E-Tender No. CE/38/2019 amounting to Rs. 18,59,643/-  for "Annual
Maintenance Contract (AMC) for_various Joinery work of staff quarters and other buildings at Headland

for the year 2019-20 “.

The date of receipt of tender has been further extended from 28.10.2019 to 07.11.2019. &
date of opening as 08.11.2019 respectively . Those who have already submitted their tenders need
not submit again as it will be considered valid. Al other terms and conditions will remain same as per

original tender document.

Tender document may be downloaded from E-tender portal: http://eprocure.gov.infeprocure lapp

This is as per the approval of the competent authority please.

DY.CHIEF ENGINEER

To, G
WOcurement tender cell SE -

Port web ,EDP Section



